## 508229778 11/14/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8276968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS RECORDED AT REEL 045387, FRAME 0950

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	11/09/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC (FORMERLY QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC)
Street Address:	18111 VON KARMAN AVE, SUITE 800
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7788115
Patent Number:	7805322
Patent Number:	8947374
Patent Number:	9791999
Patent Number:	9294277
Application Number:	15012702
Application Number:	15444266

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

**Email:** iprecordations@whitecase.com **Correspondent Name:** JUSTINE LU/WHITE & CASE LLP

Address Line 1: 555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1903640-0002-S216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JUSTINE LU

SIGNATURE: /Justine Lu/

PATENT 508229778 REEL: 065568 FRAME: 0120

DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Project Next - QSI - Release of	Patent Security Agreement at 45387-0950 [Executed]#page1.tif
source=Project Next - QSI - Release of	Patent Security Agreement at 45387-0950 [Executed]#page2.tif
source=Project Next - QSI - Release of	Patent Security Agreement at 45387-0950 [Executed]#page3.tif
source=Project Next - QSI - Release of	Patent Security Agreement at 45387-0950 [Executed]#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS, dated as of November 9, 2023, (this "Release") is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Grantee"), for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, under the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), between NXGN MANAGEMENT, LLC (formerly QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC), a California limited liability company, (the "Grantor") and the Grantee. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2018 at Reel 045387 Frame 0950, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Patents, including those set forth on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patent Collateral").

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Grantee in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

## JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Melanie Her Title: Vice President

# Exhibit A – SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

## Issued Patents:

Title	Issue Date	Patent No.	Application No.	Owner
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COORDINATION OF BENEFITS IN A HEALTHCARE SYSTEM	08.31.2010	7788115	11/494952	QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC
HEALTHCARE ELIGIBILITY AND BENEFITS DATA SYSTEM	09.28.2010	7805322	11/495098	QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC
ELECTRONIC MEDICAL SYSTEM TOUCH PHRASE TECHNOLOGY	02.03.2015	8947374	13/022310	QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC
ELECTRONIC MEDICAL SYSTEM TOUCH PHRASE TECHNOLOGY	10.17.2017	9791999	14/603865	QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC
AUDIO ENCRYPTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	03.22.2016	9294277	13/419416	QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC

## Patent Applications:

**RECORDED: 11/14/2023** 

Title	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date	Owner
ELECTRONIC MEDICAL RECORD DISTRIBUTION, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	05.26.2016	15/012702	02.01.2016	QSI MANAGEMENT, LLC
ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD COMPATIBLE DISTRIBUTED DICTATION TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM	08.31.2017	15/444266	02.27.2017	Q5I MANAGEMENT, LLC